TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM779244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900724341
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
G.S. BLODGETT, LLC		12/31/2020	Limited Liability Company: VERMONT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G.S. Blodgett, LLC	
Street Address:	reet Address: 42 Allen Martin Drive	
City:	Essex Junction	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05452	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4232316	PERFECT FRY
Registration Number:	2352962	PERFECT FRY COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@crowell.com,ekappers@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Emily T. Kappers, Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	516005.5000754
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily T. Kappers
SIGNATURE:	/Emily T. Kappers/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice of Non Recordation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007922 FRAME: 0905

900742976

source=G.S._Blodgett_LLC__4549630_DE_SOS_-_Certified_Certificate_of_Conversion_-_2pp#page1.tif source=G.S._Blodgett_LLC__4549630_DE_SOS_-_Certified_Certificate_of_Conversion_-_2pp#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007922 FRAME: 0906 Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A VERMONT
UNKNOWN UNDER THE NAME OF "G.S. BLODGETT, LLC" TO A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTYEIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 11:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020 AT 11:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

4549630 8100V SR# 20230037391

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juney 10 Source Secretary of Same

Authentication: 202426908

Date: 01-05-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 007922 FRAME: 0907 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:06 AM 12/28/2020
FILED 11:07 AM 12/28/2020
SR 20208764484 - File Number 4549630

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

	물이 사람이 아름을 사용하는 것 같습니다. 그런 살아가 있다는 사람들은 비용하다
1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is Vermont
	Albania and the first of the same of the s
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Vermont
90	
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is December 31, 2020
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is G.S. Blodgett, LLC
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is G.S. Blodgett, LLC.
6.) Effective date: December 31, 2020, 11:53pm.
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of <u>Deembor</u> . A.D. <u>ZOZO</u> .
· .	

Name: Martin M. Lindsay
Print or Type

Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 007922 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 10/07/2022